Table 23

OFFENDERS IN EACH GUIDELINE SENTENCING RANGE!
Fiscal Year 2013

FINAL GUIDELINE RANGE Cumulative
(in months) N % %
0-6 5,974 8.4 8.4
1-7 1,184 1.7 10.1
2-8 893 13 11.3
3-9 2 0.0 11.3
4-10 487 0.7 12.0
6-12 2,482 35 15.5
8-14 1,954 2.8 18.3
9-15 82 0.1 18.4
10-16 3,866 54 23.8
12-18 2,454 35 27.3
15-21 2,952 4.2 31.4
18-24 2,512 35 35.0
21-27 1,969 2.8 37.8
24-30 3,107 4.4 42.1
27-33 1,477 2.1 44.2
30-37 3,031 4.3 48.5
33-41 1,276 1.8 50.3
37-46 3,042 4.3 54.6
41-51 2,056 29 57.5
46-57 4,254 6.0 63.5
51-63 1,788 25 66.0
57-71 3,108 4.4 70.3
63-78 1,422 2.0 72.4
70-87 3,294 4.6 77.0
77-96 702 1.0 78.0
78-97 760 11 79.0
84-105 569 0.8 79.9
87-108 1,341 1.9 81.7
92-115 429 0.6 82.3
97-121 887 1.2 83.6
100-125 376 0.5 84.1
108-135 1,206 1.7 85.8
110-137 281 0.4 86.2
120-150 113 0.2 86.4
121-151 813 11 87.5
130-162 144 0.2 87.7
135-168 1,249 1.8 89.5
140-175 139 0.2 89.7
151-188 1,582 2.2 91.9
168-210 1,009 14 93.3
188-235 1,260 1.8 95.1
210-262 693 1.0 96.1
235-293 444 0.6 96.7
262-327 918 13 98.0
292-365 324 0.5 98.5
324-405 221 0.3 98.8
360-Life 477 0.7 99.4
Life 401 0.6 100.0
TOTAL 71,004 100.0 --

! Of the 80,035 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information for 71,004 cases. Descriptions of variables used in this
table are provided in Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2013 Datafile, USSCFY13.



